Site Visit Report for the Book Bank at Narendrapur Project

Volunteer: Abhyuday Mandal
Affiliation: Asha-Athens, Asha-Atlanta
Date of visit: 15 December, 2011

I visited the book bank project at Narendrapur. This was a surprise visit and they did not know
that | would be coming. They have a new monk in-charge who informed me that from this year
(2012), the academic calendar will be from January to December instead of April to March, and
hence we need to send funds to the project immediately.

In March 2010, we sent $14000 (Rs. 6,33,475/-) as an endowment for the Shyamapati Chattaraj
Scholarship which earned Rs. 38225/- as interest in the first year (until 31 March 2011). The
details of the books purchased with that money is given at the end of this report.

In December, after annual examinations are over, the students return their books and | met some
of them. I also took some pictures of their register.

Most of the book distribution is done at the beginning of the academic year in West Bengal. In
my opinion, the project is running smoothly and we should continue supporting it.

Covers of the books used by the students have been removed before putting them back on the shelf.



They came to return their books







New books purchased out the Interest on Investment in respect of the
Endowment Fund of Choudhury and Chattaraj for Book Bank

Name of Book seller CM.No. Date

Dey Book Syndicate 1608

Dey Book Syndicate 1608
Dey Book Syndicate 1608
Dey Book Syndicate 1608
Dey Book Syndicate 1608
Dey Book Syndicate 1608
Dey Book Syndicate 1608

Educational Corner 95
Educational Corner 95
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Educational Corner 95
Educational Corner 95
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Maa Tara 561
Maa Tara 561
Maa Tara 561
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Maa Tara 561
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Dey Book Syndicate 1611
Dey Book Syndicate 1611
Dey Book Syndicate 1611
Dey Book Syndicate 1611
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Dey Book Syndicate 1611
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Dey Book Syndicate 1611
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Dey Book Syndicate 1611
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26.02.11
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26.02.11
26.02.11
26.02.11
26.02.11
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24.02.11
24.02.11
24.02.11
24.02.11
24.02.11
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03.03.11
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03.03.11
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IX
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Subjects

Life Science
Physical Science

Bengali Grammar.

Geography
History

English Grammar
English Grammar

Bengali Grammar.
Bengali Grammar.

English Grammar
English Grammar
English Grammar
Geography
History

English Grammar

Bengali Grammar.

English Grammar
Geography
History

Life Science
History

English Grammar
Geography
History

Arbi Grammar
English Grammar
English Grammar
Geography

Life Science

Bengali Grammar.

English Grammar

Bengali Grammar.

English Grammar

Quantity

27
35
18
31
25
2
22

24

41

59
53

18
13

19
19
21
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23
23
16
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Rate

42
39
56
35
35
185
180

Discount
56
125
200
180
140
35
35

Discount
180
56
200
35
35
42
35

Discount
200
35
35
47
80
100
31
27
71
120
27
75

Discount

Amount
Rs. 1,134.00
Rs. 1,365.00
Rs. 1,008.00
Rs. 1,085.00
Rs. 875.00
Rs. 370.00
Rs. 3,960.00
9,797.00
Rs. 980.00 8,817.00
Rs. 1,344.00
Rs. 125.00
Rs 600.00
Rs. 7,380.00
Rs. 840.00
Rs. 2,065.00
Rs. 1,855.00
Rs. 14,209.00
Rs. 1,421.00 12,788.00
Rs. 3,240.00
Rs. 728.00
Rs. 400.00
Rs. 665.00
Rs. 665.00
Rs. 882.00
Rs. 70.00
Rs. 6,650.00
Rs. 665.00 5,985.00
Rs. 1,800.00
Rs. 35.00
Rs. 70.00
Rs. 658.00
Rs. 400.00
Rs. 200.00
Rs. 713.00
Rs. 621.00
Rs. 1,136.00
Rs. 720.00
Rs. 405.00
Rs. 375.00
Rs. 7,133.00
Rs. 713.00 6,420.00
Rs. 34,010.00
Rs. 34.010.00



Name of Book seller CM.No. Date

Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
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Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
Educational Corner
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121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121

13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11
13.03.11

Class

VI

Vi
IX
IX
IX
IX
Vi
Vi
Vi
Vi

Vi
V

_ << <<

Subjects

Bengali

life Science
Geography
History
Computer
English Grammar
English Grammar
English Grammar
English Grammar
Bengali

Hindi

English Grammar

Bengali Grammar.
Bengali Grammar.
Bengali Grammar.
Bengali Grammar.
Bengali Grammar.

Bengali

Quantity Rate Amount

34,010.00
1 33 Rs. 33.00
1 33 Rs. 33.00
1 35 Rs. 35.00
1 35 Rs. 35.00
1 90 Rs. 90.00
9 180 Rs. 1,620.00
2 90 Rs. 180.00
1 85 Rs. 85.00
1 70 Rs. 70.00
2 50 Rs. 100.00
12 40 Rs. 480.00
3 65 Rs 195.00
3 70 Rs. 210.00
1 60 Rs. 60.00
10 75 Rs. 750.00
3 80 Rs. 240.00
2 65 Rs. 130.00
7 60 Rs. 420.00
Rs. 4,766.00

Discount Rs. 476.00 4,290.00

Total Rs. 38,300.00




