Site Visit Report for the Book Bank at Narendrapur Project

Volunteer: Abhyuday Mandal

Affiliation: Asha-Athens, Asha-Atlanta

Date of visit: 15 December, 2011

I visited the book bank project at Narendrapur. This was a surprise visit and they did not know that I would be coming. They have a new monk in-charge who informed me that from this year (2012), the academic calendar will be from January to December instead of April to March, and hence we need to send funds to the project immediately.

In March 2010, we sent \$14000 (Rs. 6,33,475/-) as an endowment for the **Shyamapati Chattaraj Scholarship** which earned Rs. 38225/- as interest in the first year (until 31 March 2011). The details of the books purchased with that money is given at the end of this report.

In December, after annual examinations are over, the students return their books and I met some of them. I also took some pictures of their register.

Most of the book distribution is done at the beginning of the academic year in West Bengal. In my opinion, the project is running smoothly and we should continue supporting it.



Covers of the books used by the students have been removed before putting them back on the shelf.



They came to return their books





Books

and Dorrat etillworth, (B) A. 679r. 25,400 N.1482 Men NRY MUE 95 -768 July 3 am 5784 579x (mas) 43.5 Brayer fin 200m 3 6 2. Ex. 13004. 6+4. School Eng. From Bouch Duff & Dulty
OFFICE STORY STORY CONTO STORY CAMP

AND 3 STORY STORY

STORY STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

STORY

ST 28 866/11 Dr. min Jun 30M. Ez. 2(M) 31 97411 mn. 4+4 Wad I allow add and ho all en: 318) en 2/021 Bare en 2/01 ng 72/1 7! Con Pon -24750/1 30 mm Hopkley of Sm Ph. Muhbyl 23718/1) mog for 344 5An 9v B- 414-P. G. Melhyles Druy 2440 Alm 20 4 5m sold and Stady m. son. 2) dr 67 Suy . 4+4

New books purchased out the Interest on Investment in respect of the Endowment Fund of Choudhury and Chattaraj for Book Bank

Name of Book seller	CM.No. <u>Date</u>		Class	Sub <u>j</u> ects	Quantity	Rate	Amount		
Dey Book Syndicate	1608	26.02.11	IX	Life Science	27	42	Rs.	1,134.00	•
Dey Book Syndicate	1608	26.02.11	IX	Physical Science	35	39	Rs.	1,365.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1608	26.02.11	IX	Bengali Grammar.	18	56	Rs.	1,008.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1608	26.02.11	IX	Geography	31	35	Rs.	1,085.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1608	26.02.11	IX	History	25	35	Rs.	875.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1608	26.02.11	IX	English Grammar	2	185	Rs.	370.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1608	26.02.11	IX	English Grammar	22	180	Rs.	3,960.00	
								9,797.00	
						Discount	Rs.	980.00	8,817.00
Educational Corner	95	26.02.11	IX	Bengali Grammar.	24	56	Rs.	1,344.00	
Educational Corner	95	26.02.11	IX	Bengali Grammar.	1	125	Rs.	125.00	
Educational Corner	95	26.02.11	IX	English Grammar	3	200	Rs.	600.00	
Educational Corner	95	26.02.11	IX	English Grammar	41	180	Rs.	7,380.00	
Educational Corner	95	26.02.11	IX	English Grammar	6	140	Rs.	840.00	
Educational Corner	95	26.02.11	IX	Geography	59	35	Rs.	2,065.00	
Educational Corner	95	26.02.11	IX	History	53	35	Rs.	1,855.00	
							Rs.	14,209.00	
						Discount	Rs.		12,788.00
Maa Tara	561	24.02.11	IX	English Grammar	18	180	Rs.	3,240.00	
Maa Tara	561	24.02.11	IX	Bengali Grammar.	13	56	Rs.	728.00	
Maa Tara	561	24.02.11	IX	English Grammar	2	200	Rs.	400.00	
Maa Tara	561	24.02.11	IX	Geography	19	35	Rs.	665.00	
Maa Tara	561	24.02.11	IX	History	19	35	Rs.	665.00	
Maa Tara	561	24.02.11	IX	Life Science	21	42	Rs.	882.00	
Maa Tara	561	24.02.11	IX	History	2	35	Rs.	70.00	
							Rs.	6,650.00	
						Discount	Rs.	665.00	5,985.00
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	IX	English Grammar	9	200	Rs.	1,800.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	IX	Geography	1	35	Rs.	35.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	IX	History	2	35	Rs.	70.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VIII	Arbi Grammar	14	47	Rs.	658.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VIII	English Grammar	5	80	Rs.	400.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VIII	English Grammar	2	100	Rs.	200.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VIII	Geography	23	31	Rs.	713.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VIII	Life Science	23	27	Rs.	621.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VIII	Bengali Grammar.	16	71	Rs.	1,136.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VII	English Grammar	6	120	Rs.	720.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VI	Bengali Grammar.	15	27	Rs.	405.00	
Dey Book Syndicate	1611	03.03.11	VI	English Grammar	5	75	Rs.	375.00	
							Rs.	7,133.00	
						Discount	Rs.	713.00	6,420.00
							Rs.		34,010.00
							Rs.		34.010.00

Name of Book seller	CM.No.	<u>Date</u>	Class	Subjects	Quantity	Rate		Amount	
									34,010.00
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	VIII	Bengali	1	33	Rs.	33.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	VI	life Science	1	33	Rs.	33.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	IX	Geography	1	35	Rs.	35.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	IX	History	1	35	Rs.	35.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	IX	Computer	1	90	Rs.	90.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	IX	English Grammar	9	180	Rs.	1,620.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	VI	English Grammar	2	90	Rs.	180.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	VI	English Grammar	1	85	Rs.	85.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	VI	English Grammar	1	70	Rs.	70.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	VI	Bengali	2	50	Rs.	100.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	VI	Hindi	12	40	Rs.	480.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	V	English Grammar	3	65	Rs.	195.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	V	Bengali Grammar.	3	70	Rs.	210.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	V	Bengali Grammar.	1	60	Rs.	60.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	V	Bengali Grammar.	10	75	Rs.	750.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	V	Bengali Grammar.	3	80	Rs.	240.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	V	Bengali Grammar.	2	65	Rs.	130.00	
Educational Corner	121	13.03.11	V	Bengali	7	60	Rs.	420.00	
							Rs.	4,766.00	
						Discount	Rs.	476.00	4,290.00
						Total		Rs.	38,300.00